CH \$65.00 3034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336011 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the country of incorporation for the Assignee from South Carolina to Barbados and the postal code to BB1707 previously recorded on Reel 005482 Frame 0206. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the Trademarks and the good will. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Barry T. Chouinard, Inc. | | 03/17/2015 | CORPORATION: VERMONT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gildan Activewear SRL | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Newton | |
| City: | Christ Church | |
| State/Country: | BARBADOS | |
| Postal Code: | BB1707 | |
| Entity Type: | sociedad de responsabilidad limitada: BARBADOS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3034359 | COMFORT COLORS | |
| Registration Number: | 3017375 | CHOUINARD | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34349/458352

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0771

900319504

| Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 | |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine B. Hunt |
| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine B. Hunt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/24/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=comfort colors cover sheet#page1.tif | |

CH \$65.00 30343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM335718

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Barry T. Chouinard, Inc. | | 03/17/2015 | CORPORATION: VERMONT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gildan Activewear SRL | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Newton | | |
| City: | Christ Church BB1707 | | |
| State/Country: | BARBADOS | | |
| Postal Code: | 28280-4000 | | |
| Entity Type: | sociedad de responsabilidad limitada: SOUTH CAROLINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3034359 | COMFORT COLORS | |
| Registration Number: | 3017375 | CHOUINARD | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, SOUTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34349/458342

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, SOUTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 17 day of March 2015, by and between Barry T. Chouinard, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Vermont (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and Gildan Activewear SRL, a Barbados Sociedad de Responsabilidad Limitada, having an address of Newton, Christ Church BB17047, Barbados (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding U.S. registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill established by use of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that (i) it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title, and interest herein assigned, transferred, and sold to ASSIGNEE; (ii) there are no judgments, decrees, orders, liens, encumbrances, restrictions, security interests, or agreements against or binding upon the Trademarks or ASSIGNOR which prohibits or restrict the use of the Trademarks; (iii) it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and (iv) that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree

that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

[END OF PAGE] [SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

[END OF PAGE] [SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

| Barry T. Chouinard, Inc. |
|--|
| By: Barry T. Charinard Title: President |
| CITAL TOTAL OF THE PUBLICATION O |
| STATE OF VERMONT) |
| COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) |
| NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE On this 17th day of March, 2015, before me personally appeared |
| Barry T. Channard, to me known to be the |
| président of Barry T. Chouinard, Inc., a Vermont corporation an |
| that said writing was signed by him/her on behalf of Barry T. Chouinard, Inc., by i |
| authority duly given, and that said writing is the act and deed of Barry T. Chouinard, Inc. |
| Notary Public My Commission expires: 82/10/19 [Seal] |

35401440

EXHIBIT A

Trademark: COMFORT COLORS

Registration No.: 3,034,359

Registration Date: December 27, 2005

Trademark: CHOUINARD & Design

Registration No.: 3,017,375

RECORDED: 03/24/2015

Registration Date: November 22, 2005